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! !The information processing center does the support of the education of the information basics, the promotion of the 

education and the research with information and communication technology, and the maintenance and the management of the 

campus LAN(Local Area Network) system. 

! ! In the computer room for the education, it is equipped with the computer which was managed by the network. These are 

used for the education which used the computer of the computer literacy, the language education and the information 

processing education and so on. 

! ! Campus LAN system is constructed on the high-speed network of Gigabit Ethernet and is used for the communication 

between the staff and the student. The campus LAN is connected to the Internet with the high-speed line and provides the 

service of the E-mail and WWW(World Wide Web) and so on. 

 

!" #$% &'! ! ()*+,-./0&'!

! !  

1! 2! 3! 4! ! 3! ! 1! 2! 3! 4! ! 3!

%&'(`�n,! Cisco Catalyst3750 ! q@�0&oPC DELL OptiPlex 

��&o`�n,! Cisco Catalyst2960G! ! �(�(�>&'! Xerox DocuPrint 
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Cisco Catalyst3524 

Cisco Catalyst2950! ! ! !

�(£¤! DELL PowerEdge ¥ ! ! !

 

 

 

 

 

 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! 

!56!

 
789:;<=>?@<AB 

Education for Computer Literacy 

at the Personal Computer R¦¦§!
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Education of English at the Personal Computer Room 
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! The Regional Collaboration Center was founded for the 

purpose of activating the community through our college's 

active collaboration with local industries and local 

governments.  It also aims at performing the functions of 

education, research, and development in basic technology for 

manufacturing products as well as holding consultations with 

small businesses in the areas concerning technological 

problems and conducting joint research. 

! Moreover, this center plans and manages extension lectures 

for area children and adults. 
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Our college sets a goal of training the students to be practical 

engineers, and therefore, the curriculum asks them to spend a lot 

of time performing experiments and having practical training. 

The guidance by technical staff is indispensable to the students' 

experiments and practical exercises, so this plays a very 

important role in the education. 

Nowadays, technical staff is asked to attain proficiency in their 

skills to perform researches themselves and to give technical 

assistance to the other departments. Under these circumstances 

the Technical Support Center for Education and Research has 

been organized. 

In order to reach higher technological levels, the Center's 

technical staff is to attend many technical workshops outside the 

college. Some groups of them regularly and discuss to innovate 

their skills. More and more technical staff has come to perform 

joint researches with the educational staff, thus their technical 

skills are being steadily improving. 
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Laboratory work for using lathes 
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Morning Meeting 



 

!

!

!

!

 

! !" 11#$%&'()*+,-./0123456&378

9:;<=>?@A+BC1+3DE$F&3GHI3JKL

MNOPQ)RFSTUVWXYZ[\,]F='(^_`a

b+Bcdef 

9cgcgAhij-..kZlm,n&@Zop^q_r)s&3tuvVwxjy=/0&bzj{|3

}5=~�3���=�"Z��A+��j�+Z�����k�Z��Bcdef 
 

! Our counseling system for the students started in April, 1999, at the Student Counseling Room nick-named 

"Shichifukujin-no-heya"-the Room of the Seven Deities of Good Luck on the first floor of the Shuko-kanSStudents�!HallY, 

with the staff of four teachers, a nurse and two part-time counselors. 

! In order to realize the motto “For the Active and Fruitful Campus Life”, we are all ready to listen to the students and 

share their worries and trouble, offering appropriate advice and suggestions. Moreover, we would like to function as a 

supporter for the students to establish themselves and learn how to maintain a harmonious relationship in the society. 
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  Career Support Office (CSO) was established in 2006 in order to make plans and promote activities to help the students 

choose better future career.  Our activities are expected to contribute to forming their view of career useful to them not only 

on graduation, but continue to be helpful even at later stages of life.  As the initial event, career seminars are being planned. 
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Counseling Room 
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Staff 
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Career Seminar for 1st Year Students 
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Career Information Corner 
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! The Shuko-Kan was built in April 1983 as welfare facility for the students. The two-story building with a floor space of 888m2 includes a 

cafeteria, a health room, and a school store on the first floor. It also houses various students, service rooms on the second floor; an exhibition 

hall, and a room for the student council. 
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! The General Research Building was completed in March in 2003, which is the institute for research and education composed of the 

building for the advanced engineering course and the joint laboratories for the Regional Collaboration Center. The 1st floor has an 

exhibition hall, a Regional Collaboration Center office and a joint laboratory which has capacity of large machines. The 2nd floor has a 

joint laboratory and lecture rooms for advanced engineering course students. The 3rd and 4th floors have laboratories exclusively for each 

major and study rooms for the students. 

! There are lounges at the connections with the Electronics and Information Engineering Faculty Building. The lounge, a common facility 

provided with a mini-kitchen, offers a space for the students to relax at recess. The frames are equipped with the low-yield-point hysteretic 

steel dampers for seismic response control and the 3rd and 4th floors have suspension structure.  Moreover, the utilization of the cold heat 

strage in underground and photovoltaic power generation system installed on the building serve as supplementary energy for room air 

conditioners. 
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School Store 
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Lounges 
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General Research Building(left), 

Electronics and Information Engineering Faculty Building 
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!  Past the national cultural asset Hagi-no-o Old Tomb, one 

of the ornamental old tombs in the 6th century, which lies far 

down the slope in front of the college on the green height, 

there stand the [Taimei  ̂ Dormitories located just across the 

prefectural border along the Seki River. 

! In the five living houses named “wakaba (young 

leaves)”,“aoba (green leaves)”,“momiji (maple 

leaves)”,“ginnan (gingko) ”and“ sakura (cherry)”, which are 

symbolic of the healthy growth of young boys and girls. 272 

students from Fukuoka and nearby prefectures live together, 

and lead their dormitory lives training themselves to acquire 

manners and sense of solidarity in an orderly group life for 

the purpose of fostering generous human nature under the 

leadership of the teachers. 

! The students also cultivate their spirit of trust and 

cooperation while enjoying their everyday lives and taking 

various annual events into their voluntary routines. 
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Admission Capacity!

#$ 
Classification 

%& 
Name of Dorm.!

'()* 
Borders!

+, 
Number of 

Rooms!
-+./ 
Per Room!

01 
Total!

2" 
Present 

Number!

34% 
Wakaba Dorm.!

®¯°t� 
1st, 2nd!

26! 2 / 3! 1 / 60! ±²!

54% 
Aoba Dorm.!

°t� 
2nd!

22! 1 / 2 / 3! 3 / 32 / 9! 44!

64% 
Momiji Dorm.!

³t� 
3rd!

22! 1 / 2 / 3! 3 / 32 / 9! 44!

78% 
Ginnan Dorm.!

´¯rt�1µ¶·tu 
4th, 5th!

74! 1 / 2! 70 / 3! 73!

9% 

Sakura Dorm. (for the female student)!

®¸rt�1¹¶·tu 

1st – 5th!
43! 1 / 2 / 3! 36 / 12/ 2! 50!

:%01 
Total!

! ! ! 272! 272!

º»b 23� 4¼ 6�½¾! As of April 6, 2011 
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  You-You Information Office (YYIO) was established in 2006, separately from the alumni association, in order to promote 

mutual information exchange between ANCT and the graduates.  As its specific activities, the office offers employment 

information to the graduates who plan to change jobs, or to return from the city to home to work.  In return, we can get their 

useful information or human support for the college education. In collaboration with Career Support Office (CSO) also 

founded in the same year, this office also aims to offer students useful information on their future course including career 

education. 

 

 

!;<!

 
=9%>?@(A 

Sakura Dorm. (for the female student) 
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!"#! Opening Ceremony 

$%#! Entrance Ceremony 

&'()*+! Periodical Physical Checkup 

,$-./01! Event to Welcome New Students 

2345672068! College Foundation Day 

#" 

,$-9:;<=>?@<! Orientation for Freshmen 

A"BC! An Open Classroom 

DEF07GH-8! Visit to Factories for Study 

IJKLMN! Inter-Class Tournament 

$" 

O'PQRS! Mid-Term Examination of 1st Semester 

TUV$%RS7WX8! Entrance Examination for Advanced Engineering Course 

Y"Z3[\$%RS7WX8! Entrance Examination into 4th Grade for Technical High School Students 

TUV$%RS7%]O'8! Entrance Examination for Advanced Engineering Course 

%" 
^_`abcZTdeMN! Inter-Collegiate Athletic Meet in the Kyushu-Okinawa Area 

Y"Z3[\$%RS7%]8! Entrance Examination into 4th Grade for Technical High School Students 

&" 

O'fRS! Term Examination of 1st Semester 

gJh"78/13i9/308! Summer vacation 

jkZTdeMN! All Japan Inter-Collegiate Athletic Meet 

^_`abclmnoMN! Kyushu-Okinawa Kosen English Speech & Recitation Contest 

9>p<qrst! Open Campus 

uvswx:>y! Robot J League 

'" 
z{|}~N! Parent-Teacher Meeting 

%3��N! Explanatory Meeting on Entrance Examination 

()" 

uvsw�<=�w^_`aMN! Robot Contest in the Kyushu-Okinawa Area 

��<���:><�"! Clean Campus Day 

$%��}~N! College Visit by Junior High School Students 

de�! College Sports Day 

((" 

TUV$%RS7%]�'8! Entrance Examination for Advanced Engineering Course 

^_`abcZT�y�>MN! Inter-College Rugby Football Meet in Kyusyu-Okinawa Area 

uvsw�<=�wjkMN! All Japan Robot Contest 

�'PQRS! Mid-Term Examination of 2nd Semester 

(*" 

��Z3[\$%RS7%]8! Entrance Examination into 4th Grade for High School Students 

�JKLMN! Inter-Class Tournament 

�Jh"712/25i1/78! Winter Vacation 

+" 

TUV���>�s?@<! Poster Session of Advanced Engineering Course 

����&'��N! Brass Band Concert 

$%|��RS7WX8! Entrance Examination 

," 

%HfRS! Final Examination 

$%|��RS7%]8! Entrance Examination 

�"#! Closing Ceremony 

-" 
�"#�E�#! Graduation Ceremony 

%Hf�IJh"73/20i3/318! Year-End Vacation 
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Behavior of Reinforced Concrete Interior Beam-Column Joint 

Retrofitted by PC Bar Prestressing!

;<=>! ?@ 
Department of Architecture 

Professor!

780AB!

CDEFGHIJKLM9:NO1JP1QRSTUV1WX'78)9: 
Development of Safety Measuring Technology of Physical 

Performance for Health Promotion of Senior People!

YZ[=>! \?@ 
Department of Mechanical Engineering  

Associate Professor!

910AB 

!

]^_]`a1bcdUVWX!

efgKhi]^_'()jklm1nopqe!
Development of New Application Using Pulsed Power Technology 

- Material Introduction into Fertilized Egg by Ultra-Short High Voltage Pulse -!

hr[=>! \?@!

Department of Electrical Engineering 

Associate Professor!

stuvw AB!

 

()*+,#$ 

xyYz{|(}~���1b����1WX!
Development of a novel screening method for food function and trace element 

no[=>! ?@ 
Department of Chemical Science and Engineering 

Professor!

800AB!
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��������p�E 
Superconductive Properties of Heavily Boron-Doped Diamond and 

Ultrananocrystalline Diamond Thin Films 
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Department of Electronics and Information 

Engineering  

Associate Professor 

1,300AB!

 e¡¢¡£¤hr¥Q¦_§�¨1©ª«�¬­« 
Optimization of Wire - Parallel Plate Type EHD Gas Pump and Study 

of the Multistage 

YZ[=>! \?@ 

Department of Mechanical Engineering  

Associate Professor 

1,040AB!

 

01#$ 

®a¯a�°±²³aF´µ(¶·d8)JP1¸¹¤�

aºa»¼½¾¿À1½Á!
Improvement of Thrust Test Equipment Using DC Motor with Pool for 

the! Efficient Use of Solar Cell and Battery  

?Â9:UVNOÃ�ºa! UVÄÅÆÇ 
Technological Support Center for Education and Research 

Specialist for Technical Affairs 
540AB!
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¯°±²³´µÀ¼½¾¿!

¯°±²³qrÀÁ½¾¿!

¯°±²³ÂÃÄ¸ÅÆÇÈ¾¿½¾¿!

¯°±²³·¸É�bÊË»¼½¾¿!

¯°±²³�ÌÍÎÏ·¸¹º½¾¿!

¯°±²³¦ÐÑsÒW+ÊËÓª¾¿!

¯°±²�ED3z2BÔ^EDÅ¼¾¿½¾¿!

¯°±²³¦ÉÕÖ×ØÊË»¼½¾¿!

¯°±²³Ù³~ÚÀ¼½¾¿!

¯°±²³ÛÜÇÈ¾¿½¾¿!

¯°±²³ÝÞßàá23âD@»¼½¾¿!

¯°±²³ÑsÒW+ãäÄ¸ÀÁ¾¿½¾¿!

¯°±²³åæ~ÚÀ¼½¾¿!

¯çèéh°±²³êëÉ�bÔ^ED·cìíÏî��ïðÄ¸À¼½¾¿!

 

¯ñòóD3ôzõöÊË»¼½¾¿!

¯ñò³Â÷øùúÀ¼½¾¿!

¯ñò³;û|4üýÉÌÊËnþ¾¿½¾¿!

¯ñò³Ù³~ÚÀ¼½¾¿!

¯ñò³ÿ!ýø»¼½¾¿!

¯çèéhñò·"êë¹ºÔ^ED�#Ä¸ÀÁ½ÀÁ¿ !

¯çèéhñò·"êë¹ºÔ^EDÅ¼¿ !

¯çèéh°±²³êëÉ�bÔ^ED�Ä!

¯$%³åæÅÆPQ¾¿½¾¿ !

¯&'³©bçÝ(À¼½¾¿ !

¯)*+³,-./0�Ý1À¼½¾¿ !

¯��Ñ³Ù³~Ú2�EDB\^Ø3¾¿½¾¿ !

¯çèéhß45·"êë¹ºÔ^EDÅ¼¿ !

¯675568·�9�q:;<Á¾¿½¾¿ !
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!"#$%&'()!

!
!"#$%*+,-!

!

!
!./012345!

!

!67!



 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!"#$%! Baseball Club!

&'()*+%! Soft Tennis Club!

)*+%! Tennis Club!

,$%! Table Tennis Club!

-./0%! Rugby Club!

1230%! Soccer Club!

450607%! Volleyball Club!

4+82(607%! Basketball Club!

9:%! Judo Club!

;:%! Kendo Club!

<=>?%! Field and Track Club!

@AB607%! Handball Club!

C:%! Kyudo(Japanese Archery)Club!

DE%! Mountaineering Club!

FG%! Swimming Club!

4BHA(A%! Badminton Club!

IJ%! Photo Club!

KLM%! Brass Band Club!

NOPQ%! English Conversation Club!

RSTUVPQ%! Automobile Engineering Club!

WX%! Astronomy Club!

YZPQ%! Comics Club!

[A\]0^PQ%! Computer Club!

_:%! Tea Ceremony Club!

'`0a&A.! Folk Song Circle!

b62(PQ! Robot Circle!

c:! Flower Arrangement Circle!

de! Art Circle!

fg! Model Circle!

hi! Bio-research Circle!

jklm! International Communication Circle!

&0-060(! Solar Boat Circle!

6-A)nopS! Volunteer Activity Circle!

qr!  Shogi(Japanese Chess) Circle!
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!

!"#$%&'()*! Kyushu Athletic Meets 
 

#$+ 
The Number of Athletic Meets!

,-. 

Year!

/0 
Event!

12 
Record!

! 41"#$%&'()*+,-. 
The 41st Meet!

/0 161 

2004!

23456789(:;)<=>3(:;?8@A)<2BCA6A(:;?8@A) 
Basketball(female), Tennis(female=open), Badminton(female=open)!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 42"! ! ! ! F 
The 42nd Meet!

/0 171 

2005!

23456789(:;) 
Basketball(female),!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 43"! ! ! ! F 
The 43rd Meet!

/0 181 

2006!

GH(I;) 
Table Tennis(male)!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 44"! ! ! ! F 
The 44th Meet!

/0 191 

2007!

GH(I;) 
Table Tennis(male)!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 45"! ! ! ! F 
The 45th Meet!

/0 201 

2008!

GH(I;)<JK 
Table Tennis(male),Swimming!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 46"! ! ! ! F 
The 46th Meet!

/0 211 

2009!

2BCA6A(I;) <GH(I;) 
<23456789(:;)<=>3(:;) 
Badminton(male), Table Tennis(male),, 
Basketball(female), Tennis(female)!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

! 47"! ! ! ! F 
The 46th Meet!

/0 221 

2010!

LMNHO23456789(:;) 
GH(I;)O2BCA6A(I:) 
Paseball,Basketball(female),TableTennis(male) 
badminton(male,female)!

DE 
The 1st Prize!

 

34#$%&'()*! All Japan Athletic Meets 
 

#$+ 
The Number of Athletic Meets!

,-. 
Year!

,-! 
Place!

/0 
Event!

12 
Record!

! 39"QR)*+,-. 
The 39th Meet!

/0 161 
2004!

ST<UV 
Tokai, Hokuriku!

23456789(:;) 
Basketball(female)!

WX 
The 3rd Prize!

! 40"QR)*+,-. 
The 40th Meet!

/0 171 
2005!

YZ[ 
Koshinetsu!

2BCA6A(I;) 
Badminton(male)!

WX 
The 3rd Prize!

! 41"QR)*+,-. 
The 41st Meet!

/0 181 
2006!

\] 
Kinki!

2BCA6A(I;) 
Badminton(male)!

WX 
The 3rd Prize!

! 42"QR)*+,-. 
The 42nd Meet!

/0 191 
2007!

^R 
Shikoku!

2BCA6A(I;)<GH(I;) 
Badminton(male), Table Tennis(male)!

WX 
The 3rd Prize!

! 43"QR)*+,-. 
The 43rd Meet!

/0 201 
2008!

UT_ 
Hokkaido!

2BCA6A(I;)<GH(I;) 
Badminton(male), Table Tennis(male)!

WX 
The 3rd Prize!

! 44"QR)*+,-. 
The 44th Meet!

/0 211 
2009!

#$<%& 
Kyushu, Okinawa!

2BCA6A(I;)<23456789(:;) 
Badminton(male), Table Tennis(male)!

DE<WX 
The 1st, 3rd Prize!

! 45"QR)*+,-. 
The 45th Meet!

/0 221 
2010!

ST<UV!
Toukai,Hokuriku 

2BCA6A(I;)<23456789(:;) 
Badminton(male), Table Tennis(male)!

DE<WX 
The 1st, 3rd Prize!
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!
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!"#$%&'($)*+,! Robot Contest 
 

(-./)+,0! (Year)The Name of Event! !"#$0! Robot Name! 12! Record!

! 6"#$(1993)%&'()*+&,! Step Dance! #-./0&'1234! 5"678!

! 11"#$(1998)%9:;<,! Life Landing! &=>=?=@A+B! C&@D!

! 16"#$(2003)%E,! KANAE! FGHIJKFL! 5"678!

! 18"#$(2005)%#MN$,! DAI-UNDOUKAI! HeavyO! P"678!

! 19"#$(2006)%QRSITUVWX,! FURUSATO-JIMAN Express! Centi-Pede! C&@D!

 

3!456&4%&'($! Programming Contest 
 

-./ 78! Year  place! 9:! Category! 12! Record!

! 15"#$(2004) YZ[! The 15th Meet  Niihama! T\! Free! ]^_!

! 16"#$(2005) `a! ! The 16th Meet  Yonago! T\! Free! ]^_!

! 17"#$(2006) bc! ! The 17th Meet  Ibaraki! T\! Free! defgVh_!

! 20"#$(2009) ijk! The 20th Meet  Kisaradu! T\! Free! ]^_!

! 21"#$(2010) lm!   The 21th Meet  Kouchi!
n o!

Competition!
]^_!

 

;<=&%&>'?@A&! Design Competition 
 

-./ 78! Year  place! BC%&>'?@A&! Competition! 12! Record!

pq 17rs(2005)! tu  Akashi! vwxyz+{|}xyz+! ~6��{~6��!

pq 18rs(2006)! �c  Miyakonojo! )��=y3! $�de_!

pq 20rs(2008)! l�  Takamatsu! vwxyz+! ��!

pq 21rs(2009)! ��  Takamatsu! ��xyz+{vwxyz+! degVh_{��!

pq 22rs(2010)! ��  Hachinohe! vwxyz+! ~6��!

 

DE3FG&'H@A&%&'($! English Presentation Contest 
 

-.! Year! 9:! Category! 12! Record!

! 1"#$(2007)! The 1st Meet! &�=���! Speech! ��!

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

!

!

!IJ!

! ! !

!

! ! !



 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!"#

Revenue#

$%&'()*+,#

Amount in Thousands Yen#

!"#$%&'!!Grants-in-aid for Operational Expenditure# 1,040,456#

!()*)$+,'!!Facilities Improvement Expenditure# 1,671#

!-./01!!Tuition Fees# 243,670#

!12/345/3601!Entrance Fees, Exam Fees, Miscellaneous# 33,733#

!7289:;<01!Industry-Academia Collaborative Research Expenses# 16,803#

!=;$>?@$!!Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research# 1,845#

!A($%&B.$!!Facility Expense Subsidy# 28,709#

!CD'01!!Endowments# 36,353#

-# # Total# 1,403,242#

E! 7289:;<01FGCD'01HIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWX!

!

!

!

./#
Expenditures#

$%&'()*+,#
Amount in Thousands Yen#

!YZ;<$!!Education and Research Expenses# 1,267,279#

![\]^$!!General Management Expenditure# 75,036#

!()*)$+,'!Facilities Improvement Expenditure# 1,671#

!7289:;<@$!!Industry-Academia Collaborative Research Expenses# 15,079#

!CD'B.$!!Endowments# 13,386#

-# # Total# 1,372,453#

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

_` 19NO#

2007#

_` 20NO#

2008#

_` 21NO#

2009#

_` 22NO#

2010#

NO#

Year 

ab#

Classification#

cd#

Number#

%&U#

Funds#

cd#

Number#

%&U#

Funds#

cd#

Number#

%&U#

Funds#

cd#

Number#

%&U#

Funds#

e2CD'#

Scholarship Endowments#
15# 15,031# 22# 13,265# 11# 8,565# 14# 9,378#

fg;<#

Collaborative Research#
11# 23,000# 18# 14,597# 11# 9,240# 6# 3,887#

hi;<#

Commission Research#
4# 1,345# 5# 5,426# 5# 8,255# 4# 1,850#

hijk#

Commission Test#
13# 7,386# 12# 6,992# 12# 5,475# 12# 6,321#

lm#

Total#
43# 46,762# 57# 40,280# 39# 31,535# 36# 21,436#

! E%&Unopqr!Thousands Yen!

 

!!"!



 

 

 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!"#$ 

Present Number of Students!

%& 

Classification 

"' 

Department!

"($ 

Class!

)"*+ 

Admission 

Capacity!

,*+ 

Total of 

Capacity!
-". 

1st!

/". 

2nd!

0". 

3rd!

1". 

4th!

2". 

5th!

34 

Total!

567"' 

Mechanical 

Engineering!

1! 40! 200!

45 

(2) 

 

40 

(0) 

 

41 

(2) 

 

38 

(0) 

 

44 

(2) 

[1] 

208 

(6) 

[1] 

897"' 

Electrical 

Engineering!

1! 40! 200!

40 

(3) 

 

44 

(1) 

 

44 

(1) 

 

43 

(3) 

 

38 

(2) 

 

209 

(10) 

 

8:;<7"' 

Electronics and Infor- 

mation Engineering!

1! 40! 200!

42 

(9) 

 

41 

(10) 

 

38 

(9) 

 

34 

(9) 

[1] 

40 

(8) 

 

195 

(45) 

[1] 

=>7"' 

Chemical Science 

and Engineering!

1! 40! 200!

43 

(18) 

 

41 

(12) 

 

42 

(20) 

 

44 

(14) 

[1] 

44 

(21) 

 

214 

(85) 

[1] 

?@"' 

Architecture!
1! 40! 200!

42 

(17) 

 

38 

(14) 

 

38 

(12) 

[1] 

47 

(15) 

 

31 

(12) 

 

196 

(70) 

[1] 

34 

Total! 5! 200! 1,000!

212 

(49) 

 

204 

(37) 

 

203 

(44) 

[1] 

206 

(41) 

[2] 

197 

(45) 

[1] 

1022 

(216) 

[4] 

!"# 23$ 4% 20&'()(  )*+,-.*/0[  ]*+123.*/! As of April 20, 2011 (female students), [overseas students] 

!

!

!

!

!

!"#$ 

Present Number of Students!

%& 

Classification 

! ABC 

! Course!

)"*+ 

Admission 

Capacity!

,*+ 

Total of 

Capacity!
-". 

1st!

/". 

2nd!

34 

Total!

#D;<EFGH7"AB 

Advanced Production and Information System Engineering!
12! 24! 19 (0)! 18 (0)! 37 (0)!

IJ=>7"AB 

Advanced Chemical Science and Engineering!
4! 8! 7 (2)! 5 (2)! 12 (4)!

?@"AB 

Advanced Architecture!
4! 8! 6 (3)! 5 (1)! 11 (4)!

34 

Total!
20! 40! 27 (5)! 28 (3)! 60 (8)!

!"# 23$ 4% 20&'()(  )*+,-.*/! As of April 20, 2011 (female students) 

!

!

!

!

!

KL.M 

Year!

567"' 

Mechanical 
Engineering!

897"' 

Electrical 
Engineering!

8:;<7"' 

Electronics and Infor- 
mation Engineering!

=>7"' 

Chemical Science 
and Engineering!

?@"' 

Architecture!

34 

Total!

23! 2011! 65(1.6)! 68(1.7)! 91(2.2)! 96(2.4)! 63 (1.5)! 383 (1.9)!

22! 2010! 64(1.6)! 72(1.8)! 73(1.8)! 82(2.1)! 58(1.5)! 349(1.7)!

456/789:! Applicant (Rate) 

 

!NO!



 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!"#! Area! $%! ! !"#! Area! $%!

&'(! Fukuoka Prefecture! ! !"# Mitsui District! 1!

$%&! Fukuoka City! 19! ! !'# Mizuma District! 1!

()*&! Kitakyushu City! 1! ! +,# Yame District 1 

-./&! Omuta City! 36! ! 01#! Miyako District! 1!

234&! Kurume City! 16! ! )*(! Kumamoto Prefecture!

56&! Iizuka City! 1! ! 78&! Arao City! 16!

9:&! Yanagawa City! 8! ! ;<&! Tamana City 15 

+,&! Yame City! 4! ! =>&! Yamaga City! 6!

?@&! Chikugo City 2 AB&! Uki City! 1!

-:&! Okawa City! 13!

!

;<#! Tamana District! 11!

C#&! Ogori City! 8! ! DEB#! Kamimashiki District! 1!

?FG&! Chikushino City! 2! ! +,(! Saga Prefecture!

HI&! Kasuga City! 1! ! JK&! Saga City! 7!

-GB&! Onojo City! 1! ! LM&! Tosu City! 1!

NOP&! Ukiha City! 1 ! Q2&! Taku City! 1!

RS&! Miyawaka City! 1! ! !TUV! Miyaki District! 1!

WX&! Asakura City! 2! ! -.(! Nagasaki Prefecture!

YZ[&! Miyama City! 10! ! J\]&! Sasebo City! 2!

^_&! Itoshima City! 4! ! /0(! Oita Prefecture 

`a#! Kasuya District! 5! ! bcV! Hayami District! 1!

! ! ! 12! Total! 204!

!

!

!

!

34! Grade 

50 

Classification!

634 

1st!

734 

2nd!

834 

3rd!

934 

4th!

:34 

5th!

12 

Total!

;<= 

Dormitory!

73 

(18)!

56 

(7)!

58 

(9)!

50 

(10)!

35 

(6)!

   272 

  (50)!

>< 

Lodging!

1 

(0)!

0 

(0)!

1 

(1)!

10 

(2)!

13 

(0)!

   25 

   (3)!

?@A3 

Home!

138 

(31)!

148 

(30)!

144 

(34)!

146 

(29)!

149 

(39)!

  725 

  (163)!

12 

Total!

212 

(49)!

204 

(37)!

203 

(44)!

206 

(41)!

197 

(45)!

 1,022 

 (216)!

def 23g 4h 20Iijk(! )lP,mnlo! As of April 20, 2010, (female students) 

 

 

 

 

B! ! ! C! D! ! ! E! F! ! ! G!

pqr! stuvww x! !

yzr! {|}! ~~�u�ww x! �g� ��tuvww x�!

�����p�! � swuwww x! ��������!

q��p�����! vuwww x! �p�� �uwww xk��g� tuwww x�!

q���]���! ~wuwww x! ��g����p�!

���� �! � ¡�utww x! !

I¢£¤¥¦§¨©ª«¥]¬­®¯�! {|}! ~u¡�w x! !

°±r��²³a�! {|}! tusww x! �g� ´uvww x�!

°±r�µo²³a�! {|}! tu�ww x! �g� sutww x�!¶��Y!

¶�! h�! � �tuwww x! �·�����!

 

!HH!



 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!"#$% 
Chemical Science and 

Engineering!
&'#$% 
Mechanical 

Engineering!

()#$% 
Electrical 

Engineering!

(*+,#$% 
Electronics and 

Information 

Engineering!
#-.$% 

Industrial Chemistry!

/0$% 
Architecture!

1 
Total!

449!
1,555! 1,530! 652!

1,017!
1,401! 6,604!

!

!

!

!

$% 
Department 

23 
Classification!

&'#$% 
Mechanical 

Engineering!

()#$% 
Electrical 

Engineering!

(*+,#$% 
Electronics and 

Information 

Engineering!

!"#$% 
Chemical Science 

and Engineering!

/0$% 
Architecture!

1 
Total!

4-56 
Number of Graduates!

37 36 31 37 33 174 

789:56 
Number of Applicants for Employment!

26 23 16 24 20 109 

7856 
Number of Employed!

25 23 16 24 20 108 

;$56 
Number of Admissions into Universities!

11 12 15 12 13 63 

<=>?@ABC-D 
Others(including independent enterprises)!

1 1 0 1 0 3 

EF 
Other Prefectures!

18 17 9 18 14 76 
GH 

Regions! EI 
Fukuoka Prefecture!

7 6 7 6 6 32 

JKLM6 
Number of Companies Concerned!

417 438 360 203 214 1632 

JKNO 
Rate of Posts Offered!

16.0 19.0 22.5 8.5 10.7 15.0 

!

!

!

!

P$QR! Names! K6 Entrances!  P$QR! Names! K6 Entrances!

!"#$$%&! Ariake National College of Technology Advanced Course! 31!  '()*+,-! The Univ. Of Kitakyushu! 1!

./01&-,-! Toyohashi Univ. of Technology! 9!  23,-! Univ. of Tsukuba! 1!

45,-! Kumamoto Univ.! 6!  67,-! Tokai Univ.! 1!

()89,-! Kyushu Institute of Technology! 4!  :;01&-,-! Nagaoka Univ. of Technology! 1!

<=,-! Saga Univ.! 4!  >?,-! Miyazaki Univ.! 1!

,@,-! Oita Univ.! 1! ! AB,-! Yamaguchi Univ.! 1!

CDE,-! Kagoshima Univ 1 ! The Art Institute of California Los Angels 1 

! !  1! Total! 63!

!

!

!

!

P$QR! Names! K6 Entrances!  P$QR! Names! K6 Entrances!

(),-,-F! Kyushu Univ.! 5!  ()89,-,-F! Kyushu Institute of Technology 1!

45,-,-F! Kumamoto Univ. 4  GH,-,-F! Chiba Univ.! 1 

'()*+,-,-F! The Univ. of Kitakyushu! 1!  6',-,-F! Tohoku Univ.! 1!

! !  1! Total! 13!

!ST!



 

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

 

!"# 

 

 

 

$%#!

&

'

(

!

"!

)

*

(

!

"!

)

+

,

-

(

!

"!

.

/

(

!

"!

0

1

!

"!

2

3

"!

4

5!

  

!"# 

 

 

 

$%#!

&

'

(

!

"!

)

*

(

!

"!

)

+

,

-

(

!

"!

.

/

(

!

"!

0

1

!

"!

2

3

"!

4

5!

!"#$! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! &'()! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

*+,! ! %! ! ! ! %! -! ! ./+012! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

345678! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! 9:;<=>?@! ! %! ! -! ! ! A!

B.C! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! 9DEF! %! %! ! %! ! ! A!

GHIJ! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! 9K! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

L67MNOPQ! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! 9KR#! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

STU<VWL6XN! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! YZ[\! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

S]]^8_`Xab! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! cdcd _e5fKVY7Zg! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

hcc ij5k7lmnab! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! Yopab! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

qrs! %! %! ! ! ! ! -! ! YoptuvZ5wOLOxyXkOz! ! ! %! ! ! ! %!

{|}6! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! ~������! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

{��! ! ! ! ! %! %! -! ! ���[gO! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

{�����! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! ~�R#! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

�mKVZ! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! y5ok! ! ! ! %! ! %! -!

�8y#$! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! �9.1! ! ! ! %! ! %! -!

�8uO��! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! �����! ! ! ! ! ! %! %!

�8uOkKmXO���N6! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! ��NVYk_8! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

��ZK6_L6Y! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! ���m�6�LK�mp! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

�~.�! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! �� ¡! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

�9+0! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! ��¢£¤¥2! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

(¦§¨©ª! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! ��«>Z^«fy7l! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

a¬! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! ��­VZ6! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

abzk^! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! <VYNVY®mZ6! ! ! %! ! ! ! %!

ab.�! %! ! %! ! ! ! -! ! ¯�()! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

ab()12! ! ! ! %! ! ! %! ! °±²F! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

P³=! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! �´+,12! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

µ¶·1! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! �´ilm>�XO�ij5k7l¸m¹6! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

º�1·! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! �´­�l^! ! ! %! ! ! ! %!

º�²»! ! ! ! %! ! ! %! ! ¼½¾! %! %! ! ! ! ! -!

¿ÀÀÁ 7ZyÂ>LOxyXkOz¸m¹6! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! ÃÄÅÆLOxyXkOz! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

^yÂ«g>p¹x<6Çkfm5wOn! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! ÃÄÈ'ÉÊËÌÍÎÏÐÑÏ! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

¸«m! ! %! ! ! ! ! %! ! ÃÄ���! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

Ò±! ! ! ! %! ! ! %! ! ÃÄÓ�Ô·! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

¸OYkm! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! ÕÖ;uVZ6! ! %! ! ! ! ! %!

×ØR#! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! ÙÖvN6! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

ÚÛÜ 6�m>~��²��! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! ÕÖÝab5678n! ! %! ! ! %! ! -!

ÞB+012! ! ! ! -! ! ! -! ! ßkà6YO+,! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

Þ¶¥2! ! ! ! %! ! ! %! ! áâã! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

xwOÇO^OYum>n! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! ��©ä12! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

E��²å! %! ! ! ! ! ! %! ! \�5612! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

Eæçè12! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! �éR#! ! ! ! ! %! ! %!

ê�a·! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! Òë+0ìí³Opm! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

6pOKm./! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! Òæî12! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

ïðÔ1! %! %! ! ! ! ! -! ! Ò�! ! ! %! ! ! ! %!

vNvO! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! ¦�·ñ! ! ! ! ! ! %! %!

{.! ! ! %! ! ! ! %! ! ò.C! ! ! ! ! ! %! %!

]GHóôõ! ! ! ! ! ! %! %! ! ­p_empm! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

ö�F÷12! ! ! ! %! ! ! %! ! [Z>Y! %! %! ! ! ! ! -!

ø&1ùú! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! ûüý./12! ! ! ! %! ! ! %!

þÿ!"! ! ! ! ! %! ! %! ! [O\mR·! %! ! ! ! ! ! %!

�VÇ! ! ! ! A! ! ! A! ! #y�m¸>$%! -! %! ! ! ! %! &!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! Ñ$! '(! )*! '+! ',! '*! ''! ,+'!
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!"# 

! $%!
&'()*+,! -.(/0,! 12!

34#$! 83,125! ! 83,125!

564#$! ! 23,339! 23,339!

78649#! 8,353! 5,228! 13,581!

:# 

(m2)!

12! 91,478! 28,567! 120,045!

34;! 25,508! ! 25,508!

564;! ! 5.611! 5,611!

<=(<)! 16! 17! 33!
7864!

>?! 929! 1,054! 1,983!

@A 

BC>?D 

(m2)!

12! 26,437! 6,665! 33,102!

 

 

 

 
EF! GHI1

! C>?(m2)!

34#$! College Area!

!"#! Administration Office Building! RC2! 832!

$%&#! Administration Office Building! RC1! 140!

'()! Library! RC3! 1,572!

*+,"-./0! Information Processing Center! RC3! 406!

12345#! North Building for General Education! RC3! 2,506!

12346#! South Building for General Education! RC3! 1,305!

789:#! Building for Common Technical Course Education! RC3! 319!

;<=$>#! Department of Chemical Science and Engineering! RC3! 1,625!

;<=$>%;#! Building for Biological Engineering! S2! 547!

?@=$>#! Department of Electrical Engineering! RC3! 1,484!

AB=$>#! Department of Mechanical Engineering! RC2! 869!

CD$>#! Department of Architecture! RC3! 1,484!

?E*+=$>#! Department of Electronics and Information Engineering! RC5! 2,224!

FGHI#! General Research Building! S4! 1,602!

GJ345#! North Multipurpose Building for Education! RC3! 513!

GJ346#! South Multipurpose Building for Education! RC3! 602!

KL=M#! Workshop! RC1NS1! 1,770O2
!

7JHI#! General Research Building! S1! 350!

PQRS#! Students' Hall (Shuko-Kan)! RC2! 888!

TUV4)! 1st Gymnasium! S1! 1,075!

TWV4)! 2nd Gymnasium! S1! 908!

XYM! Kendo and Judo Hall! S1! 324!

Z[\]#! ! RC2! 263!

^0_`a! RC1! 168!

bcd! RC1NS! 1,732!

J2! Subtotal! 25,508!

564#$ Dormitory Area!

ef#! Wakaba(Living House)! RC3! 1,358!

gf#! Aoba(Living House)! RC3! 648!

hf#! Momiji(Living House)! RC3! 648!

ij#! Ginnan(Living House)! RC3! 1,258!

k#! Sakura(Living House)! RC4! 953!

lmnbcdopaq! Dining Room (Bathroom)! RC1NB1! 746!

J2! Subtotal! 5,611!

12! Total! 31,119!

KLMNOPB34#$D!

rstuM! Play Ground! 400mvwx_y0z!
{|M! Baseball Field! 1}(7,441 m2)!

~0`! Swimming Pool! 25m(7y0z)!

�YM Kyudo Field! 3��!
�.��0`y0v Handball Court! 2}(3,156 m2)!

��zy0v Tennis Court! 5}(3,790 m2)!

O1 RC:��y._�0v�S:���B:��x_������ 

O2 AB=$>K�a 808 m2��� 
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!"#$%&'"()*+,-./ 

Institute of National Colleges of Technology 

!"#$%&'()* 
Ariake National College of Technology 

 

 012 -324 5836-8585 6789:;<=>?@ 150 

 Address (College) 150 Higashihagio-Machi, Omuta Fukuoka, Japan 836-8585 

  AB324 5864-0011 CD8E?<FGH 2 
  (Dormitory) 2 Shimoide, Arao, Kumamoto, Japan 864-0011 

 e-mail www-admin@ariake-nct.ac.jp 

 URL http://www.ariake-nct.ac.jp/ 
 

IJK TEL 0944-53-8611 LM,N TEL 0944-53-8871 (FAXOP) 

General Affairs Division (FAX 0944-53-1361) Department of Architecture 

,QK TEL 0944-53-8622 RSTUN TEL 0944-53-8876 (FAXOP) 

Student Affairs Division (FAX 0944-53-8862) Department of General Education 

.VW,N TEL 0944-53-8865 (FAXOP) XYZ TEL 0944-53-8613 (FAXOP) 
Department of Mechanical Engineering Library 

[\W,N TEL 0944-53-8867 (FAXOP) ,Q]^_ TEL 0944-53-8657 (FAXOP) 
Department of Electrical Engineering Student Counseling Room 

[`abW,N TEL 0944-53-8873 (FAXOP) AB3 TEL 0944-53-8630 (FAXOP) 
Department of Electronics and Information Engineering Dormitory 

cdW,N TEL 0944-53-8869 (FAXOP)  
Department of Chemical Science and Engineering  
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!$%&'()*+,-)./012345.6789:;<=

>?@AB)C=DE)FG6HIJK;)LM8NOP/Q

RSKTUVW<=P)XY345.)ZR$%&()[\]

^_`a7b=$cd()[\)efgh7=ij)XY3k

l/mV)no]"p7qr)RTU 

 

The college name is crowned with Ariake in the Ariake Sea. The 

college emblem derives its origin from Shiranui in the Ariake Sea, 

mysterious sea fire, seen from the top of the mountain of Yotsuyama 

on the evening of the lunar New Year's Eve. The letters of %& 

(Ariake) are designed to signify the fire of Shiranui and arranged 

separately on both sides of the letters of cd (Kosen) . It symbolizes 

both a passionate fire for truth and the future development of the 

college. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

! Ariake National College of Technology )s[\ ANCT]

tuv7qr)R=NCT)w<xyz{|}~yc�d�

mV��)�a�����RT� 

! A)��<=�m�Q�VRm�=��`�����7b

��]�gI�=��g�b��P/]=�V)�����

��)��R= ¡¢£g"7b�KT� 

 

   This mark is the design for the initials of Ariake National 

College of Technology, with the blue symbol color of Institute of 

National Colleges of Technology, Japan. 

   The white line with dark red, our school color, in frame tied to 

the letter A illustrates a three-dimensional image the way 

students enter ANCT, and start out as engineers spiraling up their 

ability. 
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!

¤�¥<3MT! G¦§2b! ¨�©2ª3! «¬­®�!  �45.)! '<MQJS!

! �)¯°O! L)±²³´! ! qµ²¶S! ·¸±±J�! ! ¹ºg! »Q3¼¹!

! ²HPPg½m)! ¾¿rc�! ! »»PPgÀÁ)! ÂÃ¸Sb! ! �ÄPPg@�¶3! &B]Å²b!

! ÆYqI! p28QÇV! ! È/Xµ3! ÉÊ)ËÌ! ! ÍY¶Î! ÏÐ)�!

! ÑSÒ! Ó¾ÔÄ7b! ! ÑSÕ! Ö×»I�! ! ÑSØ! ÙÚgMÄ7!

! Û´»´! p28%&cd! ! ÜÝ»´! p28%&cd! ! ÞY»´! p28%&cd!
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